STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

URER 1691 INTE 161

IN RE ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY SITUATE PARTLY IN THE TOWN OF GUILDERLAND, AND PARTLY IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, IN THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, STATE OF NEW YORK, FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AT ALBANY - MAP NO. 14 - PARCELS 1 AND 2, ALBANY COUNTRY CLUB, INC., REPUTED OWNER.

......

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF ALBANY)

HARRY L. GINSBERG, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he resides in the City of Albany, New York, and is upwards of the age of twenty-one years; that on the 25th day of July, 1961, in the City of Albany, New York, he served a Notice of which the annexed is a true copy, together with a copy of the appropriation Map and Description referred to in said Notice upon the following named corporations in the manner stated, to wit:

ALBANY COUNTRY CLUB, a domestic corporation of the State of New York, by delivering the same to and leaving the same with GUSTAV KOSCHORRECK, Treasurer of said corporation, personally; and deponent further says that at the time of making such service as aforesaid he knew the said ALBANY COUNTRY CLUB to be the corporation of that name to whom said Notice is directed and knew the said GUSTAV KOSCHORRECK to be the Treasurer thereof;

ALBANY COUNTRY CLUB SWIMMING CENTER, INC., a domestic corporation of the State of New York, by delivering the same to and leaving the same with CUSTAV KOSCHORRECK, Treasurer of said corporation, personally; and deponent further says that at the time of making such service as aforesaid he knew the said ALBANY COUNTRY CLUB SWIMMING CENTER, INC., to be the corporation of that name to whom said Notice is directed and knew the said GUSTAV KOSCHORRECK to be the Treasurer thereof;

THE CITY OF ALBANY, a municipal corporation of the State of New York, by delivering the same to and leaving the same with LAWRENCE J. EHRHARDT, Comptroller of said corporation, personally; and deponent further says that at the time of making such service aforesaid he knew the said THE CITY OF ALBANY to be the municipal corporation of that name to whom said Notice is directed and knew the said LAWRENCE J. EHRHARDT to be the Comptroller thereof;

THE NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF ALBANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and baving its principal office and place of business in the City of Albany, New York, as Trustee, by delivering the same to and leaving the same with RICHARD F. PELLISTRI, Assistant Cashier of said corporation, personally; and deponent further says that at the time of making such service as aforesaid he knew the said THE NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF ALBANY to be the corporation of that name to whom said Notice is directed and knew the said RICHARD F. PELLISTRI to be Assistant Cashier thereof.

Varry K. Lu

ñ

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 26th day

of July, 1961. lopen

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Albany County My Commission Expires March 30, 1962

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

up1691 mu162 NOTICE OF APPROPRIATION OF REAL PROPERTY

10 THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE APPROPRIATION MAP AND DESCRIPTION HEREINAFTER MENTIONED, INCLUDING THE OWNERS OF ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST IN OR TO SUCH REAL PROPERTY:

TAKE NOTICE that on the 29th day of December, 1960, there was filed in the office of the New York State Department of Public Works in the City of Albany, New York, an original tracing of an appro-priation Map and Description of real property situate partly in the Town of Guilderland, and partly in the City of Albany, in the County of Albany, State of New York, which the Trustees of State University of New York deem necessary to be acquired in fee by appropriation pursuant to Sections 355 and 307 of the Education Law for the purposes of the State University College of Education at Albany -Albany Country Club, Inc. (Reputed Owner), said map being designated Map No. 14; that on the 3rd day of January, 1961, a duly certified copy of said Map and Description was filed in the office of the Secretary of State and thereafter on the same date a copy of said Map and Description was filed in the office of the Clerk of the County of Albany, whereupon title to the real property shown and described on said appropriation Map and Description became vested in The People of the State of New York.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this notice together with a copy of said appropriation Map and Description are herewith served upon you pursuant to the statute in such case made and provided.

Dated at Albany, New York, July 20, 1961.

TRUSTEES OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK THOMAS HALE HAMILTON By: President of the State University of New York

TO: ALBANY COUNTRY CLUB ' (a domestic membership corporation)

THE CITY OF ALBANY "

THE NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK AND " TRUST COMPANY OF ALBANY, Trustee

ALBANY COUNTRY CLUB SWIMMING -CENTER, INC. (a domestic membership corporation)

al 13.30 np